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Committed to quality, safety and innovation for composite cylinder technology
With more than 20 million units in use in close to 100 countries and an industry-leading safety record, our composite cylinders have become the  
standard for user-friendly LPG.

In North America Hexagon Ragasco products are offered under the Viking Cylinders® brand.

•	Available in 4 standard sizes.
•	Equipped with our standard OPD valve to provide simple and safe filling.
•	31 lbs cylinders can be equipped with a liquid draw valve for forklift operation.
•	Viking Cylinders are approved for use and transport of LP Gas in the United States in accordance with DOT-SP 12706 and in Canada in  
	 accordance with TC SU 5931. They also comply with a wide range of international standards and approvals such as:
		  • ISO 9001		  • ISO 11119-3
		  • EN 14427		  • EN 12245
•	Approved to be filled by any authorized LP-Gas filling location.
•	Viking Cylinders are subjected to extensive testing including: cycle testing, extreme temperature testing, long term aging tests and static load fatigue tests.
•	The cylinders require a 5 & 10 year recertification and have a 15 year life span.

Specifications
Propane Capacity (lbs)
Butane Capacity (lbs)
Tare weight (lbs)
Gallon Capacity @60F
Water capacity (lbs)
Diameter (in)
Height (in)

*with OPD valve  **with multivalve

11  Lbs
11
13.2
8.6*
2.6
27.5
12
15.1

17 Lbs
16.8
18.7
10.2*
4
40.4
12
18.3

22 Lbs
22
26
12*
5.2
53
12
22.5

31 Lbs V
31
37
17.8*
7.4
75
12
28.3

31 Lbs FT
31
37
18.7**
7.4
75
12
28.3

In partnership with the industry

Viking Cylinders® is a registered trademark of Hexagon Ragasco AS

HEXAGON RAGASCO NORTH AMERICA INC.

1475 James Parkway Heath OH 43056 USA, 866-470-3737, info@vikingcylinders.com, 
www.vikingcylinders.com


