Technical Specifications













Specifications	11 Lbs	17 Lbs	22 Lbs	31 Lbs V	31 Lbs FT
Propane Capacity (lbs)	11	16.8	22	31	31
Butane Capacity (lbs)	13.2	18.7	26	37	37
Tare weight (lbs)	8.6*	10.2*	12*	17.8*	18.7**
Gallon Capacity @60F	2.6	4	5.2	7.4	7.4
Water capacity (lbs)	27.5	40.4	53	75	75
Diameter (in)	12	12	12	12	12
Height (in)	15.1	18.3	22.5	28.3	28.3

^{*}with OPD valve **with multivalve

Committed to quality, safety and innovation for composite cylinder technology

With more than 20 million units in use in close to 100 countries and an industry-leading safety record, our composite cylinders have become the standard for user-friendly LPG.

In North America Hexagon Ragasco products are offered under the Viking Cylinders® brand.

- Available in 4 standard sizes.
- Equipped with our standard OPD valve to provide simple and safe filling.
- 31 lbs cylinders can be equipped with a liquid draw valve for forklift operation.
- Viking Cylinders are approved for use and transport of LP Gas in the United States in accordance with DOT-SP 12706 and in Canada in accordance with TC SU 5931. They also comply with a wide range of international standards and approvals such as:
 - ISO 9001
- ISO 11119-3
- FN 14427
- FN 12245
- Approved to be filled by any authorized LP-Gas filling location.
- · Viking Cylinders are subjected to extensive testing including: cycle testing, extreme temperature testing, long term aging tests and static load fatigue tests.
- The cylinders require a 5 & 10 year recertification and have a 15 year life span.

In partnership with the industry







HEXAGON RAGASCO NORTH AMERICA INC.

1475 James Parkway Heath OH 43056 USA, 866-470-3737, info@vikingcylinders.com, www.vikingcylinders.com

